PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: DECEMBER 9, 2024

CONTACT: KRISTA ROBINSON, LIBRARY DIRECTOR / CEO TELEPHONE: 519-271-0220 X112 EMAIL: KROBINSON@SPLIBRARY.CA WEBSITE: www.splibrary.ca



LIBRARY AGREEMENT RESTORES FULL SERVICES FOR PERTH SOUTH RESIDENTS

[Stratford, DEC 9, 2024] – The Stratford Public Library, St. Marys Public Library and the Township of Perth South are pleased to announce a comprehensive new library service agreement starting January 1, 2025 that will provide full library access for Perth South residents.

Under the new five-year agreement, residents of Perth South will have access to the full range of library services offered to Stratford residents including material lending, digital resources including ebooks and audiobooks, use of the Library MakerSpace, programs and events.

Stratford Library CEO Krista Robinson shared "We're glad an agreement has been reached and appreciate the township's commitment to supporting library services for their residents. We look forward to welcoming Perth South residents back to using our library and the full services of the Perth County Information Network."

Mayor Sue Orr of Perth South also expressed her enthusiasm for the new agreement, stating, "This partnership is a wonderful opportunity for our residents to benefit from the extensive resources and programs offered by the St. Marys and Stratford Public Libraries. We are committed to supporting educational and cultural initiatives that enrich our community.

Perth South has been without a library contract with Stratford and St. Marys libraries since the spring when negotiations fell through. A temporary agreement was reached with Stratford Public Library this summer and provided Perth South residents with limited access until the end of 2024.

###

If you would like more information about this topic, please contact Krista Robinson, CEO at 519-271-0220 x112 or krobinson@splibrary.ca



STRATFORD PUBLIC LIBRARY 19 ST. ANDREW STREET, STRATFORD ON www.splibrary.ca askspl@splibrary.ca 519-271-0220